J-27 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
Orifice

Body
Material
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
* Combination of Body Port Configuration and Port Thread; Manifold
Mount (BM) does not use the Thread Size designator
J-28Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
2.17˝
(55 mm)
0.93˝
(24 mm)
0.53˝
(13 mm)
Ø0.38˝
(10 mm)
0.37˝
(10 mm)
SET SCREW HEIGHT
VARIABLE UP TO 1/4˝ (6 mm)
0.11˝ THRU,
0.22˝ X 0.06˝ DEEP
MOUNTING HOLES
TYP. 2 PLACES
0.30˝
(8 mm)
0.40˝
(10 mm)
0.75˝
(19 mm)
0.19˝
(5 mm)
0.10˝
(3 mm)
PORTS, (2X)
LEAD WIRES (2X)
#28AWG X 24˝ (609.6 mm) LONG
PTFE COATED
DEEP SLOT FOR SEALING GASKET*
0.125˝ +/- 0.003˝ X 0.013˝ +/- 0.001˝
(3.175 mm +/- 0.08 mm X
0.33 mm +/- 0.025 mm)
0.099˝ +/- 0.003˝
(2.51 mm +/- 0.08 mm)
INLET & OUTLET HOLES
Ø0.032˝ - Ø0.062˝ (0.81 mm - 1.57 mm)0.120˝ +/- 0.003˝
(3.05 mm +/- 0.08 mm)
HOLE FOR LOCATING PIN
Ø0.037 +/- 0.002 X 0.13
(0.94 mm +/- 0.05 mm X 3.30 mm) DEEP MIN
Ø0.38˝
(10 mm)
1.70˝
(43 mm) REF.
0.1˝
(3 mm)
Ø0.03˝
(0.8 mm)
SET SCREW HEIGHT
VARIABLE UP TO
1/4˝ (6 mm)
MOUNTING NUT
7/16˝-32 UN THD
LOCATING PIN